EBEIRDARPYIINA

Ranazawa Light up Bus

75

Operation Term: April 2025 — March 2026
@ Runs on SATURDAYS filowine

‘ Special Dates ‘

*Does not run on Sat. 3 Jan. 2026

following special d

=

[2025] Sun. 4 May / Mon. 5 May / Sun. 2 Nov

-7ty -
ates

Kanazawa Light-up Bus
The limited-time bus, which runs every 20 minutes on
Saturdays, goes to 16

Departure
@ Runs between 19:00(s.) — 22:25(
It takes about 45 minutes to go one round the whole route. You can get on and off
at any 16 bus stops. *See the other side of this flyer for route and timetable details.

Arrival
Kanazawa Sta.

Kanazawa’s biggest

) nighttime lit-up spots.
Get off anywhere along i

the route for an evening

walk in Kanazawa

. FareS (per ride): Adults 300 yen / Children 150 yen

) ONE DAY PASS cannot be used on the Kanazawa Light-up Bus.
*ICa and commuter pass cannot be used on the Kanazawa Light-up Bus.
(Nationwide transportation IC cards can be used, except for on some buses)

( )

000000

Save money on two or more rides!

Kanazawa Light-up Bus
Unlimited Ride Pass

W @ Fares: 1. D00 yen { chitaren 250 yen

Ranazawa Light up Bus
One-night Pass

( It is not available to purchase this pass inside buses. )

Sold at: Hokurikutetsudo Ticket Center ( open until 19:30), Hokutetsu Group
Information Desk (near the Kanazawa Sta. East Gate Bus Terminal #7, open
until 19:00), and some hotels in Kanazawa (Refer to the map on the reverse side).

*Buses leaving Kanazawa Sta. at 21:00 and later do not
continue beyond Kanazawa Sta. bus stop.
*Buses may run slightly late due to traffic conditions.

@ Timetable

Bus stops for the Light-up Bus First Last
@ Kanazawa Station East Gate Bus Terminal #7 19:00 21:40
i) Musashigatsuji / Omi-cho Market (Kanazava Omoesundo-guchi) 19704 21144
Owari-cho 19:05 21:45
Hashiba-cho (Kinjohro-mae) 19:07 | 21:47
B Kenrokuen Garden/ Kanazawa Castle Park (shiknva-mon-mukai) - 19211 % 21:51
B Marunouchi (Kanazawajo Gyokusen’inmaru teien-soba) 19:13 : 21:53
@ Hirosaka /21st Century Museum (Shiinoki geihinkan-mac) 19115 é 21:55
Pref. Museum of Art / Seisonkaku 19221 |= | 22101
B Hirosaka /21st Century Museum (Ishiura jinja-mac) 19:23 | 2| 22:03
B) Honda-machi 19:24 | 5| 22:04
M Sakurabashi 19:26 § 22:06
[11] Hirokoji (Ozakura-mac) 19:28 %’ 22:.08
m Kata-machi (Katamachi-Kirara-mae) 19:31 “ 2211
B Korinbo (Kyu-Nichigin-mac) 19:33 22:13
@ Minami-cho / Oyama Jinja Shrine 19235 22015
B Musashigatsuji / Omi-cho Market Kanazawa M7 Kuromon Kejimae) - 19137 22017
@ Kanazawa Station East Gate 19:45 22:25




Ranasawa Light up Bus

ERIAPZYINA

lit-up spots

Kanazawa Manten Hote
| EkKimael

Kanazawa Hyakubangai
(Souvenirs * Dining)
Hokurikutetsudo
Ticket Centerm
Kanazawa Station East Gate m
Bus Terminal #7
Hokutetsu Group’ M

KanazawaStation
Tourist Information Cepter

MHotelKanazawa

Hotel Nikko
Kanazawa

ANA Holiday Inn
Kanazawa Sky

Kanazawa M’ZA
Musashigatsuji /
Omi-cho Market

Hokutetsu Bus Service Center

Hokkoku Bank

Musashigatsuji Branch

f

Minami-cho / [}
Oyama Jinja Shrine

Kanazawa Central Information Center
Kanazawa New Grand Hotelll
Nezumitamon-Gate
Gyokusen’inmaru Garden
Naga-machiBuke Yashiki District @

Korinbo [E)

MKanazawa Central Hotel

@ Daimyo Jaya (Kaga Cuisine)

Motenashi Dome/
Tsuzumi-mon Gate

Motenashi Dome /Tsuzumi-mon Gate Kuragari-zaka

Asanogawa-ohashi Bridge Higashi Chaya District

Gojikken-nagaya Gyokusen'inmaru Garden Nezumitamon-Gate

Ishikawa-mon Gate

OEFE

Photo: Tsutomu Mitsu

Stone wall (Imori Moat) Shiinoki Cultural Complex The Fourth High School Memorial

Musashigatsuji’/ Naka-nOB-?iZShei Museum of Cultural Exchange Ishikawa
Omi-cho Market 9 Kuragari-zaka Shima (teahouse sightseeing)
P> Kazueachi I Hakuza Hikarigura
/ ChayadDistrick I (goldleaf)
oo / Higashi Chaya District
0m| cho Owari- chot Asanogawa-ohashi Bridge
Market Tsukuda -no Tsukudani (preserved food)
/ 4 -no- i Bri 21st Century Museum of
Citizen'’s Culture . Former % Ume-no-hashi Bridge Contemporary Krt, Kanazawa
Museum Mita Store Hashiba-cho 9
Kinjohro s, "/
@ /3
Hotel (Japanese Restaurant) 096/@ ! Tenjln bashi
M Kanazawa BKKR Hotel Kanazawa 94 Bridge
Kenrokuso o 9

Kanazawa Hakuchoro ll
Hotel Sanraku

Oyama Jinja Shrine Ishikawa Prefectural Museum of History

Shin-mon Gate
Gojikken-nagaya
(LX)

® Ishikawa Prefectural Products Center

Kanazawa
Castle Park
Ishikawa-mon Gate,

Kenrokuen Garden/ Kahazawa Castle Park

[ ] Kenjotei (Japanese Restaurant / Café) National Crafts Museum

5 Marunouchi
s, I Stone gfall
o, Kanazawa Tokyu Hotel‘ Korinbo oat)
© CLASO PLACE/ KORINBO |f| Daiwa 1 Hirosaka /21st Century Museum (shiinoki geihinkan-mae)
(LX)

The Fourth High Schoel MemoriahMuseum

of CultovalExchange [Shikawa Kan#awaCItyHall [

Shiinoki CulturahComplex
Kata-machi [

/

// Saigawa-ohashi
% Bridge

[}
Muro Saisei Kinenkan Museum

Nishi Chaya District

Hirokoji
Tera-machi Temple Dis

Enjoy views of Kan
nighttime se

21st\Century Museum
of Contemporary Art, Kanazawa

(shabu-shabu / Kaga Cuisine)

Yoshiro and Yoshio Taniguchi Museu
"\ of Architecture, Kanazawa

@ Murosaisei Lit:
Monument

Kenrokuen Garden
Kanazawa Jinja Shrine

(7] Pref. Museum of Art / Seisonkaku

\

Hirosaka /
21st Century
Museum

(Ishiura jinja-mae)

Kanazawa Sekitei

Ishikawa Red Brick Museum
Ishikawa Prefectural Museum of History

D T. Suzuki Museum

E) Honda-machi
Saigawa-ohashi Bridge

lit-up spots
[@ Bus stops for the Light-up Bus
M Hotels selling Unlimited Ride Passes (Supporter Hotels)
[ Other places selling Unlimited Ride Passes
@ Light-up Bus Supporter Companies

Oyama Jinja Shrine Shin-mon Gate

Recommended routes Of Str()l].ing at night (about one hour / each route)

Kazue-machi/ Higashi Chaya District Route

Howari-cho > Kazue-machi Chaya District >

Asanogawa-ohashi Bridge >

Kuragari-zaka >
Higashi Chaya District >

Ume-no-hashi Bridge > EJHashiba-cho

National Crafts Museum/ 21st Century Museum of Contemporary Art, Kanazawa Route

[z Pref. Museum of Art / Seisonkaku > 5 National Crafts Museum > 5% Stone wall >  The Fourth High School Memorial Museum of Cultural

Naka-no-hashi Bridge >
Exchange Ishikawa > + Shiinoki Cultural Complex > - 21st Century Museum of Contemporary Art, Kanazawa > EEBHirosaka /21st Century Museum

Kanazawa Castle/ Kenrokuen Garden Route
Ishikawa-mon Gate >
Oyama Jinja Shrine > [} Minami-cho / Oyama Jinja Shrine

EAKenrokuen Garden / Kanazawa Castle Park >
Gyokusen'inmaru Garden > + Nezumitamon-Gate >

Nishi Chaya District/ Saigawa-ohashi Bridge Route
[ Hirokoji (0zakura-mae) > Yoshiro and Yoshio Taniguchi Museum of Architecture, Kanazawa >

Gojikken-nagaya >
Nishi Chaya District > J Saigawa-ohashi Bridge > [FKata-machi

[w]"8[m] For further information about Kanazawa Light-up Bus;
Hokuriku Railroad Co., Ltd. (hokutetsu.co.jp)

[ Kanazawa Light up Bus ]

[=]:®

Organized by:

Kanazawa Light-up Bus Executive Committee

‘With Assistance from: Ishikawa Prefecture, Kanazawa
City, and the Kanazawa City Tourism Association




